## 2024 LEWISTON BRIDGE LIGHTING & FIREWORKS Food Vendor Contract & Waiver

## I/We (print your name/s):

assume all liability and responsibility for any harm resulting from the consumption of any food and/or liquid purchased from my/our food booth at the 2024 Lewiston Bridge Lighting & Fireworks, held on November 30, 2024. I/We furthermore agree to carry appropriate insurance to cover any reasonable liability that may be incurred as a result of our actions or inactions at the 2024 Lewiston Bridge Lighting & Fireworks

The Lewiston Sparkies are hereby released of all financial responsibility due to loss or damage to merchandise upon signing this agreement.

In consideration of you accepting my application to the 2024 Lewiston Bridge Lighting & Fireworks, I intend to be legally bound, herby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for any and all injuries from or while participating in the 2024 Lewiston Bridge Lighting & Fireworks held in Lewiston, CA on November 30, 2024, against all persons and organizations affiliated with, sponsoring, promoting, conducting, or in any way associated with this event, including the County of Trinity.

I/We have read, understand and agree to the conditions, responsibilities and waivers of this contract and the food booth vender guidelines.

[_] Non-Profit 10 x 10 - \$20.00 20 - \$35.00

**VENDORS MUST PROVIDE ALL TENTS, TABLES AND THEIR OWN POWER (propane or generator.)** 

Make checks payable to: Lewiston Sparkies (A non-profit)
Mail check and application to Lewiston Sparkies, PO Box 594, Lewiston, CA 96052
PayPal to lewistonsparkies@gmail.com, please add 3% for transaction fees

YOU ARE BOUND BY THE ENCROCHMENT PERMIT TO REMAIN UNTIL 7:00 PM.
THERE IS TO BE NO VEHICLE TRAFFIC IN THE CLOSED AREA FROM 3 PM TO 7 PM